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This candidate's script has been assessed using On-Screen Marking. The marks are therefore
not shown on the script itself, but are summarised in the table below.

ﬂ Assessment Code : HISTORY HL

PAPER THREE
(HISTORY
EUROPE) in
ENGLISH
Component Code :  P3(ENG)TZ0

In the table below ‘Total Mark’ records the mark scored by this candidate.
‘Max Mark’ records the Maximum Mark available for the question.

Paper: M23histxHP3EOEUXX
Paper 40/45
Total:
Question Total / Max Used In
Mark Mark Total
Q1 NR /15
Q2 NR /15
Q3 NR /15
Q4 NR /15
Q5 NR /15
Q6 NR /15
Q7 NR /15
Q8 NR /15
Q9 13 /15
Q10 NR /15
Q11 14 /15
Q12 13 /15
Q13 NR /15
Q14 NR /15
Q15 NR /15
Q16 NR /15
Q17 NR /15
Q18 NR /15
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Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

/15
/15
/15
/15
/15
/15
/15
/15
/15




+

L] International Baccalaureate’
Baccalauréat International
. Bachillerato Internacional

Diploma Programme answer cover sheet

— HISTORY EUROPE

] HL

PAPER THREE
Shanghai Yue Kong Pao Senior Secondary 11 May 2023
School
Invigilator onfy: Candidafe absent (insert x if applicable)
~ Candidate General instructions
Section/Option ~Question s Write in blue or black ink, and use a soft pencil that produces dark lines for
e{ graphs and diagrams. The use of colour is only permifted in geography
6 examinations.

* Do not write on any QR code on this cover sheet.

\
b \ When using 4-page answer booklets
b \ a * Write your session number and name in the appropriate boxes on the front page of
the answer booklet.

* At the start of each answer to a question, write the question number in the box, It
you make a mistake, fill in the box completely and use the next available box to
write the question number.

* Parts of an answer, for exampte (a), {b), {c), must be written on the lines provided.
¢ Leave af least one line space between each part of an answer.

At the end of the examination

* Complete the candidate boxes (on the leff) with the section(s)option(s) and
question{s) answered. If all questions have been answered, write ALL.
+ Attach this cover sheet to your work using the string tag provided.

« [n the box below, write the rumber of 4-page answer booklets attached to this
cover sheet.

Number of 4-page answer hooklets attached 5
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Strong understanding of
the demands of the
question. Lots of
perspectives that are
analysed and supported
with evidence. Clarity
shown throughout with a
focus on the question.
Clear evaluation in the
essay.
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